F040000167

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(A -I)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	; #)
(,	1
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	v

÷.

,



10/29/07--01019--007 **35.00



Don B. Stahr, J.D., C.P.A. William M. Cobb, J.D., C.P.A. Jack D. Flesher, J.D. R. Chris Robe, J.D., C.P.A. Eric J. Larson, J.D., C.P.A. *t Robert M. Hughes, J.D., LL.M.* Gregory L., Franken, J.D., C.P.A. R. Eric Ireland, J.D., C.P.A. Hellen L. Haag, J.D., LL.M.

*Also licensed to practice in Texas †Also licensed to practice in Nebraska. LC, Attorneys at Law

Epic Center, 301 N. Main St., Suite 600 Wichita, Kansas 67202-4806

> Telephone 316-263-8294 Fax 316-263-3142 www.beverdve.com

Scott D. Jensen, J.D. Brian A. Turney, J.D.

Carson E. Schilling, J.D., C.P.A. Gregg C. Goodwin, J.D., C.P.A. Eric S. Parkhurst, J.D. Eric V. Calvert, J.D. Kevin D. Chambers, J.D., LL.M.

Jeffrey D. Arbuckle, J.D., C.P.A. Special Counsel

> Traci L. Bell E-Mail: tlbell@beverdye.com

October 26, 2007

Florida Department of State Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> L. G. Pike Construction Co., Inc. Re: Document No.: F04000001167

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing is an original and one copy of the Cover Letter and Statement of Change of Registered Office or Registered Agent or Both for Corporations, regarding the abovereferenced matter.

Also enclosed is our firm check in the amount of \$35 which represents the filing fee for this matter.

After this document has been filed, we would appreciate it if you would return the original or a file-stamped copy of the same to our office in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me or the attorney, Carson E. Schilling.

Sincerely,

Bell

Traci L. Bell, PLS, CL Certified Legal Assistant

Enclosures

Mr. Ted Lawrence Biggs, Jr. (w/enclosure) cc:

L:O26PIKE-TLB.wpd

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: L.G. Pike Construction Co., Inc. (Name of Corporation)

DOCUMENT NUMBER: F04000001167

The enclosed Statement of Change of Registered Office/Agent and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Carson E. Schilling, Esq. (Name of Contact Person)

Bever Dye, LC

(Firm/Company)

301 North Main, Suite 600 (Address)

Wichita, KS 67202-4806

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Ted Lawrence Biggsat (620442-9150(Name of Contact Person)(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a \$35.00 check made payable to the Department of State.

Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

1. The name of the corporation: L.G. Pike Construction Co., Inc.

2. The principal office address: <u>815 W. Madison</u>, Arkansas City, KS 67005

3. The mailing address (if different): Same

4. Date of incorporation/qualification: 02/23/2004 Document number: F04000001167

5. The name and street address of the current registered agent and registered office on file with the Florida Department of State:

	Agents and Corporations, Inc.			
	300 Fifth Avenue South, Suite 101-330	CRET	=	
	Naples, FL 34102	29 P	m	
 The name and (if changed): 	street address of the new registered agent (if changed) and /or registered offic	PH 4: 04	D	~
	NRAI Services, Inc.	1		
	2731 Executive Park Drive, Suite 4			
	(P.O. Box NOT acceptable)			

The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its registered agent, as changed will be identical.

Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer so authorized by the board, or the corporation has been notified in writing of the change.

Signature of an officer or director)

Weston, FL

Lawrence G. Pike, President (?rmed or typed name and title)

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent. Or, if this document is being filed merely to reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the corporation has been notified in writing of this change.

NRAI Services Ins nature of Registered Agent)

October 24, 2007

If signing on behalf of an entity:

Services, Inc. Christian Eubanks, Assistant Secretary (Typed or Printed Name) NRAI

33331

* * * FILING FEE: \$35.00 * * *

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE MAIL TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314 CR2E045 (8/05)